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UPCOMING

 03.03.24 RESPONSE

Next Week’s Equipping Hour Class 
I Have Cancer, Now What?, part 2; taught by Jacob Hantla at 9:00am in the Worship Center. 

Sunday Evening Service
1 Timothy; taught by Eric Martin.  The service starts at 6:00pm. 

Student Ministries
Student Ministries (grades 6-12) will be meeting tonight at 6:00pm in Room 10. Our Sunday night meetings 
include teaching, singing, and group discussion time. Contact Kyle Frazey with any questions 
(kyle@gbcaz.org). 

Keepers of the Faith – Girls Bible Study (Grades 3-5) & Defenders of the Faith – Boys Bible Study (Grades 3-5)
Both groups meet tonight.  If you are interested in having your daughter or son participate or have 
questions, contact Karla Walker (kmwalker5@hotmail.com) for Defenders or Sarah Shelbourn 
(srshelbourn@gmail.com) for Keepers.

Baptism Classes - Registration Closses Monday
If you are interested in learning about baptism or interested in being baptized, please register for the 
baptism class.  The classes will run March 10 - March 24, from 9:00am-10:00am. Please register online at 
www.gbcaz.org/events.  If you have any questions, please contact the church office (info@gbcaz.org).

Considering Marriage?
Grace Bible Church will be offering an 11-week premarital class beginning soon.  Completion of this class is 
a prerequisite for anyone being married by GBC staff and it’s a great way to start your lives together with a 
strong biblical foundation.  Interested? Please contact the church office  (info@gbcaz.org).

Good Friday Service
Please join us Friday, March 29 from 7:00pm-8:00pm for our Good Friday Service.  No children’s ministry 
(NGM) will be available.

Easter Service 
Come join us Easter Sunday, March 31, at 10:15am.  There will not be children’s ministry (NGM) for kids of any 
age.  There will not be an evening service on Easter Sunday.

Membership/Baptism Service and Grillout 
Sunday, April 21, will be our Membership/Baptism Sunday, followed by a grillout.  We are in need of 
volunteers, if you can help, please register online at www.gbcaz.org/events.  There will not be NGM for kids 3 
years old and older. If you have any questions please contact the church office (info@gbcaz.org).  

TES Golf Tournament
Grace Bible Church and The Expositors Seminary are hosting a TES Tradition Golf Classic golf tournament on 
April 27, 2024. All proceeds will go toward supporting The Expositors Seminary.  
Register at www.gbcaz.org/golftournament.  For further details contact Nick O’Neill (golf@gbcaz.org).

TES Golf Classic Volunteers Needed
If you would like to volunteer at this year’s TES Golf Classic on April 27th register on Church Center or contact 
the church office at melissa@gbcaz.org.

Book of the Month
The book of the month for March is The Christian Home by Paul Shirley.   For the first 3 Sundays in March, GBC 
will be teaching through a series on the Christian Home, working verse-by-verse through Ephesians 5:22-
6:4.   Shirley shows how Ephesians 5:22-6:4 addresses the three most common causes of exasperation in the 
home—a family life not ordered according to God’s Word, family members not growing in God’s grace, and 
a family unit not plugged into the life of the church. This brief book will serve as a great companion to this 
series. Pick up a copy at the book table for $11.
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Today’s Next Generation Ministries lesson:  1 Kings 11:1-43 - God Punishes Solomon
Next week’s lesson: Luke 22:7-20, 39-46 - The Son of Man Anticipates His Death
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GIVING

Kyle Frazey  Ephesians 5:22-24 03.03.24 TEACHING NOTES
Weekly church operations	     $ 18,930	     Last week’s giving                  $ 19,866
Plus church plant assistance	     $   4,130            Year-to-date needed	     $ 184,480
Total income needed weekly       $ 23,060           Year-to-date received	     $ 135,329

Giving at Grace Bible Church is seen as part of the believer’s obedient response as we participate in God’s work. Offering boxes are located at the 
back of the worship center.  The budget number reflects our projected ministry expenses. However, we are committed not to spend beyond our 
resources and to cut our expenditures if our income is less than our expenses.

ELDERS elders@gbcaz.org
Ashley Anderson ashley@gbcaz.org	 Scott Demarest scott@gbcaz.org 	 Jacob Hantla jacob@gbcaz.org  	
Ben James ben@gbcaz.org (intern)	 Matt Kellso matt@gbcaz.org	 Eric Martin eric@gbcaz.org 	
Denny Pagel denny@gbcaz.org	 Smedly Yates smedly@gbcaz.org

OFFICE INFORMATION 7440 S. Priest Drive, Tempe, Arizona  85283	 480.968.6085	 www.gbcaz.org
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